LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — January 2, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Jake Ellzey

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: TX « District: 6

Service: 2021-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-2002
Office: 1721 Longworth House Office Building
Website: ellzey.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Texas. Born in Potter County, Tex. , January 24, 1970. Graduated from Perryton High School,
Perryton, Tex. , 1988. B. S. , United States Naval Academy, Annapolis, Md. , 1992. United States Navy, 1992-2012.
Business executive. Commercial pilot. Member of the Texas veterans commission, 2012-2018. Member of the Texas
state house of representatives, 2021. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the One Hundred Sixteenth Congress in
2018. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Seventeenth Congress, by special election, to fill the vacancy caused
by the death of United States Representative Ron Wright, and reelected to the two succeeding Congresses (July 27,
2021-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Appropriations Committee — Standing

« Defense Subcommittee — Subcommittee Vice Chair

e Departments of Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Rural Development, Energy, and Supply Chains Subcommittee — Subcommittee Chairman

e Small Business Committee — Standing

L egidative Activity (2021-2025)

Bills sponsored: 11
Bills cosponsored: 640


https://legilist.com
https://ellzey.house.gov/

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119
HRES
881

119
HRES
834

119 HR
4845

119 HR
3871

118 HR
6591

Title Status/ Last Action
Condemning the recent attacks on U.S. Immigration and Customs Referred to the Committee on Homeland
Enforcement and U.S. Customs and Border Protection Law Security, and in addition to the Committees on

Enforcement personnel and facilities.

the Judiciary,
Updated Nov 17, 2025

Supporting the goals and ideals of Red Ribbon Week during the period Referred to the House Committee on Energy

of October 23 through October 31, 2025.

and Commerce.
Updated Oct 28, 2025

To designate the National Memorial Day Parade, and for other Referred to the Committee on Oversight and

purposes.

Apprenticeship Infrastructure Tax Credit Act of 2025

Encouraging Success Act

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
1181

119 HR
452

119 HR
186

119 HR
1949

119 HR
3174

Title

Protecting Privacy in Purchases Act

Miracle on Ice Congressional Gold Medal Act

Hershel Woody Williams National Medal of Honor
Monument Location Act

Unlocking our Domestic LNG Potential Act of
2025

Made in America Manufacturing Finance Act

Government Reform, and in addition to the
Committee on Ar
Updated Aug 1, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on Ways and
Means.
Updated Jun 10, 2025

Received in the Senate and Read twice and
referred to the Committee on Small Business
and Entreprene

Updated Feb 29, 2024

Status/ Last Action

Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by the Yeas and Nays: 29 - 23.
Updated Dec 17, 2025

Became Public Law No: 119-53.
Updated Dec 12, 2025

Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Subcommittee on
National Parks. Hearings held.
Updated Dec 9, 2025

Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under
General Orders. Calendar No. 286.
Updated Dec 8, 2025

Read twice. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General
Orders. Calendar No. 283.
Updated Dec 4, 2025

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

