



# Mr. Jake Ellzey

Party: Republican • Chamber: House

State: TX • District: 6

Service: 2021–2025 (including current term)

**Most recent Congress: 119** 

Phone: (202) 225-2002

Office: 1721 Longworth House Office Building

Website: ellzey.house.gov

### **Biography**

A Representative from Texas. Born in Potter County, Tex., January 24, 1970. Graduated from Perryton High School, Perryton, Tex., 1988. B. S., United States Naval Academy, Annapolis, Md., 1992. United States Navy, 1992-2012. Business executive. Commercial pilot. Member of the Texas veterans commission, 2012-2018. Member of the Texas state house of representatives, 2021. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination to the One Hundred Sixteenth Congress in 2018. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Seventeenth Congress, by special election, to fill the vacancy caused by the death of United States Representative Ron Wright, and reelected to the two succeeding Congresses (July 27, 2021-present).

### **Committee Memberships (Congress 119)**

- Appropriations Committee Standing
- Defense Subcommittee Subcommittee Vice Chair
- Departments of Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Subcommittee Subcommittee
- Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies Subcommittee Subcommittee
- Rural Development, Energy, and Supply Chains Subcommittee Subcommittee Chairman
- Small Business Committee Standing

#### Legislative Activity (2021–2025)

Bills sponsored: 11 Bills cosponsored: 640

## **Most Recent Sponsored Bills**

	_	
Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HRES 881	Condemning the recent attacks on U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement and U.S. Customs and Border Protection Law Enforcement personnel and facilities.	Referred to the Committee on Homeland Security, and in addition to the Committees on the Judiciary, Updated Nov 17, 2025
119 HRES 834	Supporting the goals and ideals of Red Ribbon Week during the period of October 23 through October 31, 2025.	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Oct 28, 2025
119 HR 4845	To designate the National Memorial Day Parade, and for other purposes.	Referred to the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform, and in addition to the Committee on Ar Updated Aug 1, 2025
119 HR 3871	Apprenticeship Infrastructure Tax Credit Act of 2025	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Jun 10, 2025
118 HR 6591	Encouraging Success Act	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Small Business and Entreprene Updated Feb 29, 2024

## **Most Recent Cosponsored Bills**

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 1181	Protecting Privacy in Purchases Act	Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by the Yeas and Nays: 29 - 23. Updated Dec 17, 2025
119 HR 452	Miracle on Ice Congressional Gold Medal Act	Became Public Law No: 119-53. Updated Dec 12, 2025
119 HR 186	Hershel Woody Williams National Medal of Honor Monument Location Act	Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Subcommittee on National Parks. Hearings held. Updated Dec 9, 2025
119 HR 1949	Unlocking our Domestic LNG Potential Act of 2025	Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 286. Updated Dec 8, 2025
119 HR 3174	Made in America Manufacturing Finance Act	Read twice. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 283. Updated Dec 4, 2025